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eQuote Name Oleinik

Saved By thindle@fau.edu
eQuote Description

Authorized Buyer

Notes/Comments

Account Name Florida Atlantic University
Contract Code 53AHF

Shipping Info Billing Info

Tobin Hindle CONTROLLERS OFFICE

777 Glades Rd Bldg 43 Rm 456
Boca Raton, FL 33431-6424
(561) 297-3250

eQuote Summary

Description

OptiPlex 7060 MFF

777 GLADES RD
BOCA RATON, FL 33431-6424

Unit Price Subtotal
$837.52 $837.52
eQuote Subtotal $837.52
Shipping* $0.00
Shipping Discount* $0.00
Tax* $0.00
Environmental Disposal Fee* $0.00
eQuote Total* $837.52



*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.

eQuote Details

Description Quantity Price
s01407060mffusr | OptiPlex 7060 MFF 1 $837.52
Module Description FIBEIE! Sku ID
Code

Intel Core™ i5-8500T (6 Cores/9MB/6T/up to

Processor 3.5GHz/35W); supports Windows 10/Linux CHGASSC [338-BNzV] 146
OptiPlex 7060 MFF  OptiPlex 7060 Micro Form Factor Tower BTX GWE98YJ [210-A0LJ] 1
Operating System  Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, Spanish GF48XAl [619-AHKN] 11

Microsoft Office  No Productivity Software GEKH8UQ [630-AAPK] 1002
Memory 8GB 1X8GB DDR4 2666MHz Non-ECC GFH3TEZ [370-ADZL] 3
[400-AWFT]
Hard Drive M.2 256GB PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive G5UL4AF [412-AALV] 8
[773-BBBC]
Additli)or’i‘\‘fé Hard  \, Additional Hard Drive G780XKR [401-AANH] 637
wireless L1 MM + Bluetooth 5 with internal Ante | CPEOW [5eeold
Driver Intel Wireless 9560 2x2 vPro Driver GV4IC83 [555-BECT] 7
Additional Ports No Parallel or Serial Port GVEYOQ7 [492-BBFF] 698
Chassis Options gg;;i':rx 7060 Micro with SOW up to 87% efficient GGLIPTR [329-BDSN] 116
Keyboard Black Dell KM636 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse GQX9AR1 [580-AEYY] 4
Mouse Mouse included with Keyboard GU54MYP [570-AADI] 12
Back Covers No Cover Selected GKN16CQ [320-BCGK] 376
Cables and Dongles No Adapter GKRDEM4 [470-AAJL] 592
External Speakers No External Speaker GTNM7E2 [817-BBBC] 200095
Stands and Mounts  Micro VESA Mount with Adapter Box, D9 GB3SGQT [452-BDDJ] 558
[525-BBCL]
[640-BBLW]
App’;‘i‘égi’i\fﬁg’;"tﬁare Windows 10 Non-Embedded GXY3BHT [[ggg'_gggg]] 1003
[658-BCUV]
[658-BDVV]
gpe'ating SYSEM s \indows Media Not Included GLA90Q1 [620-AALW] 200013
ecovery Options
E-Star Energy Star G6J34SM [387-BBLW] 122
FGA Module 7060MFF_1H19_014/US/BTS FG0012 [998-CYXQ] 572
TAA No TAA GUSA19Y [340-ACQQ] 97

Placemat MOD,PLCMT,QSG,7060,MFF,DAO1 GEP9YFI3 [340-CDYU] 60



Optical Software
TPM Security
Processor Branding
Power Cord
UPC Label

CompuTrace
Offerings + Stoptrack
Label

Regulatory Label
Power Supply
Canada Ship Options

Packaging

Documentation/Disks
Intel Responsiveness
Technologies
Systems Management

Transportation from
ODM to region

Protect Your New PC

Hardware Support
Services

PowerDVD Software not included GI5LS2C

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) GJMDKT6
8th Gen Intel® Core™ i5 vPro™ processor label GM3BVJZ
System Power Cord (Philipine/US) G1S6LHJ
Print on Demand Label GLBM3TR
No Computrace GO1F2XY
Regulatory Label 7060 MFF 90W G987Y40
90 Watt AC Adapter GN7MBXE
US No Canada Ship Charge G3IA0L8
Ship Material for OptiPlex Micro Form Factor G1USPX4

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide

(English/French Multi-language) CufriEeny
NO INTEL RESPONSIVE GH8DSLC
Intel® vPro Technology Enabled GFTZC4U
BTS/BTP Shipment GIXVG8K
No Security Software NOSS

3 Years Hardware Service with Onsite/In-Home G5R3X2U

Service After Remote Diagnosis

eQuote Subtotal

Shipping*

Shipping Discount*

Tax*

Environmental Disposal Fee*

eQuote Total*

[632-BBBJ]
[329-BBJL]
[389-CGJO]
[450-AAZN]
[389-BDQH]

[461-AABF]

[389-CXGH]
[450-AELY]
[332-1286]

[340-CDWS]
[389-BBUU]

[340-AGIK]
[340-AGIK]

[551-BBBJ]
[631-ABQQ]
[800-BBIP]

[650-AAAM]

[812-3886]
[812-3887]

597
297
749
20
292

697

676
1015
111

465
21

707
49
200080
1014

29

$837.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$837.52

*The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.



