An eQuote is now saved in your Dell Online Store. This will be held for 60 days and will expire on 01/17/2019

## Your eQuote has been sent to:

Emailed to: <a href="mailed-to:thindle@fau.edu">thindle@fau.edu</a>

thindle@fau.edu

## To retrieve this eQuote

Login to **Premier** 

Sign in to Florida Atlantic University

Click on "Quotes" in the top menu bar and search for eQuote number 1024173227744

eQuote Name Oleinik

Saved By thindle@fau.edu

eQuote Description Authorized Buyer Notes/Comments

Account Name Florida Atlantic University

Contract Code 53AHF

Shipping Info Tobin Hindle 777 Glades Rd Bldg 43 Rm 456 Boca Raton, FL 33431-6424 Billing Info CONTROLLERS OFFICE 777 GLADES RD BOCA RATON, FL 33431-6424

## eQuote Summary

(561) 297-3250

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Subtotal
OptiPlex 7060 MFF	1	\$837.52	\$837.52
			4007.50
		eQuote Subtotal	\$837.52
		Shipping*	\$0.00
		Shipping Discount*	\$0.00
		Tax*	\$0.00
	Environm	nental Disposal Fee*	\$0.00

## eQuote Details

Description	Quantity	Price
s014o7060mffusr   OptiPlex 7060 MFF	1	\$837.52

Module	Description	Product Code	Sku	ID
Processor	Intel Core™ i5-8500T (6 Cores/9MB/6T/up to 3.5GHz/35W); supports Windows 10/Linux	GHGA3SC	[338-BNZV]	146
OptiPlex 7060 MFF	OptiPlex 7060 Micro Form Factor Tower BTX	GWE98YJ	[210-AOLJ]	1
Operating System	Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French, Spanish	GF48XA1	[619-AHKN]	11
Microsoft Office	No Productivity Software	GEKH8UQ	[630-AAPK]	1002
Memory	8GB 1X8GB DDR4 2666MHz Non-ECC	GFH3TEZ	[370-ADZL]	3
Hard Drive	M.2 256GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	G5UL4AF	[400-AWFT] [412-AALV] [773-BBBC]	8
Additional Hard Drive	No Additional Hard Drive	G780XKR	[401-AANH]	637
Wireless	Intel® Wireless-AC 9560, Dual-band 2x2 802.11ac Wi- Fi with MU-MIMO + Bluetooth 5 with Internal Ante	GD3HBCW	[555-BDZU] [555-BDZX]	19
Driver	Intel Wireless 9560 2x2 vPro Driver	GV4IC83	[555-BECT]	7
Additional Ports	No Parallel or Serial Port	GVEYOQ7	[492-BBFF]	698
Chassis Options	OptiPlex 7060 Micro with 90W up to 87% efficient adapter	GGL9P7R	[329-BDSN]	116
Keyboard	Black Dell KM636 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse	GQX9AR1	[580-AEYY]	4
Mouse	Mouse included with Keyboard	GU54MYP	[570-AADI]	12
Back Covers	No Cover Selected	GKN16CQ	[320-BCGK]	376
Cables and Dongles	No Adapter	GKRDEM4	[470-AAJL]	592
External Speakers	No External Speaker	GTNM7E2	[817-BBBC]	200095
Stands and Mounts	Micro VESA Mount with Adapter Box, D9	GB3SGQT	[452-BDDJ]	558
Non-Microsoft Application Software	Windows 10 Non-Embedded	GXY3BHT	[525-BBCL] [640-BBLW] [658-BBMR] [658-BBRB] [658-BCUV] [658-BDVV]	1003
Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	GLA90Q1	[620-AALW]	200013
E-Star	Energy Star	G6J34SM	[387-BBLW]	122
FGA Module	7060MFF_1H19_014/US/BTS	FG0012	[998-CYXQ]	572
TAA	No TAA	GUSA19Y	[340-ACQQ]	97
Placemat	MOD, PLCMT, QSG, 7060, MFF, DAO1	GEP9FI3	[340-CDYU]	60

Optical Software	PowerDVD Software not included	GI5LS2C	[632-BBBJ]	597
TPM Security	Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)	GJMDKT6	[329-BBJL]	297
Processor Branding	8th Gen Intel® Core™ i5 vPro™ processor label	GM3BVJZ	[389-CGJO]	749
Power Cord	System Power Cord (Philipine/US)	G1S6LHJ	[450-AAZN]	20
UPC Label	Print on Demand Label	GLBM3TR	[389-BDQH]	292
CompuTrace Offerings + Stoptrack Label	No Computrace	GO1F2XY	[461-AABF]	697
Regulatory Label	Regulatory Label 7060 MFF 90W	G987Y40	[389-CXGH]	676
Power Supply	90 Watt AC Adapter	GN7MBXE	[450-AELY]	1015
Canada Ship Options	US No Canada Ship Charge	G3IA0L8	[332-1286]	111
Packaging	Ship Material for OptiPlex Micro Form Factor	G1USPX4	[340-CDWS] [389-BBUU]	465
Documentation/Disks	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)	G7RB0GY	[340-AGIK] [340-AGIK]	21
Intel Responsiveness Technologies	NO INTEL RESPONSIVE	GH8DSLC	[551-BBBJ]	707
Systems Management	Intel® vPro Technology Enabled	GFTZC4U	[631-ABQQ]	49
Transportation from ODM to region	BTS/BTP Shipment	GIXVG8K	[800-BBIP]	200080
Protect Your New PC	No Security Software	NOSS	[650-AAAM]	1014
Hardware Support Services	3 Years Hardware Service with Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis	G5R3X2U	[812-3886] [812-3887]	29

eQuote Subtotal	\$837.52
Shipping*	\$0.00
Shipping Discount*	\$0.00
Tax*	\$0.00
Environmental Disposal Fee*	\$0.00

eQuote Total\* \$837.52

 $^{\star}$ The eQuote total, including applicable taxes and additional fees, may be viewable online.